PRESS RELEASE



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

LYNX Technik Showcases yellobrik Fiber Solutions at ISE2023

January 26, 2023 – Weiterstadt, Germany – LYNX Technik, provider of modular signal processing interfaces, announces that it will be showcasing its range of fiber yellobriks at the upcoming ISE 2023 show in Barcelona, on stand 5C780.

By using the LYNX Technik yellobrik Fiber solutions, facilities can take advantage of fiber optic cabling to extend the reach of their signal over a greater distance – up to 20 Km / 12 miles for most applications, and even further when long-haul technology is used. In addition to transporting signals over longer distances, the yellobrik fiber solutions support very high data rates, high speed signal connection between locations, and yield a very low signal loss, ensuring clear and sharp signals.

LYNX Technik will showcase examples of their entire yellobrik fiber line at the upcoming ISE event, including fiber converters for SDI, HDMI, Serial, and Ethernet, optical switches, fiber splitters and fiber mux/demux. Models also include 8K and 4K fiber transmission solutions, 12G transceivers with CWDM support, fiber optic to SDI / SDI to fiber receivers, transmitters and transceivers, as well as ethernet to fiber solutions. The LYNX Technik yellobrik fiber line also includes multiplexers and demultiplexers (with CWDM support) which bring several signals together for transporting over a single fiber. Optical splitters/combiners round out the yellobrik fiber line.

These yellobriks provide a variety of connectivity solutions where cabling may be a challenge, or where long-distance signal distribution is required. They are hot swappable and hot pluggable, userfriendly with all the instructions and indicators printed directly on the units themselves. Their ease of use facilitates easy setup and quick troubleshooting. Built in Germany, the yellobrik series is considered one of the most robust in the industry.

A yellobrik system can be built with a combination of fiber solutions as well as many other yellobrik models. The SRV 1000 yellobrik server module and the yellobrik rack controller provide a means for users to centrally control all yellobriks that are located at different sites. This enhanced functionality

PRESS RELEASE



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

providers facilities with a streamlined interface to control yellobriks centrally, reduces technical onboarding, reduces support time, and ensures centralized yellobrik monitoring, reporting, and other status indicators - for small and large yellobrik systems alike.



Caption: family picture of fiber yellobrik products

About LYNX Technik:

LYNX Technik AG[®] was founded in 2002 and is now an industry leader and technology provider of software and hardware interface solutions for real-time signal processing in audio visual environments. LYNX Technik is an independent privately-owned company with its headquarters, research and manufacturing facilities based in Weiterstadt, Germany. Sales and Support is covered through secondary distribution channels managed from its headquarters in Germany, USA (California), and Asia (Singapore).

Product brands include: greenMachine[®] multi-purpose processing platform, yellobrik[®] system as well as standalone plug-and play modules, Series 5000[™] rack and card-based series, LynxCentraal[™] control system and the Testor portable test signal generator and waveform analyzer.

Products include: audio / video / fiber conversion, audio / video distribution, fiber splitters, CWDM mux/demux, audio embedding / de-embedding, audio delay, image processing, frame synchronizers, test generators, 4K transmission solutions, as well as a line of rack frames and accessories.

For more information about LYNX Technik's products & services please visit: <u>www.lynx-technik.com</u>, <u>www.lynx-usa.com</u>. For sales please email <u>info@lynx-technik.com</u>. You can also find LYNX Technik on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, and <u>LinkedIn</u>.

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Press Contact:

Kimberley Hebdon Delamere Marketing Los Angeles, California USA Portland, Oregon USA Phone: 310-469-8190 Email: <u>kim@delameremarketing.com</u> Skype: fullerkim

